507237106 04/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT7284025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAGDEEP NANCHAHAL	04/06/2017
GLENN R. LARSEN	04/06/2017
MARC FELDMANN	04/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	180 THERAPEUTICS LP
Street Address:	ONE BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17721106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: AMSTER ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85554-AZ-PCT-US/JPW/JP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. WHITE	
SIGNATURE:	/John P. White/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=220418_85554-AZ-PCT-US_Assignment_JMP#page1.tif source=220418_85554-AZ-PCT-US_Assignment_JMP#page2.tif source=220418_85554-AZ-PCT-US_Assignment_JMP#page3.tif source=220418_85554-AZ-PCT-US_Assignment_JMP#page4.tif

PATENT 507237106 REEL: 059623 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Jagdeep Nanchahal, residing at 11 Terrett Avenue, Headington, Oxford OX3 8FE, United Kingdom;

Glenn R. Larsen, residing at 112 Maynard Farm Road, Sudbury, Massacusetts, United States of America;

Marc Feldmann, residing at 5 Durham Terrace, London W2 5PB, United Kingdom;

effective April 6, 2017,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to 180 Therapeutics LP a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, having a place of business at One Broadway, 14th Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the PCT International Application, which has been filed on April 6, 2017 and is entitled

METHOD OF TREATING EARLY STAGE DUPUYTREN'S DISEASE

(PCT International Application No. PCT/US2017/026382, filed April 6, 2017, claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 62/459,321, filed February 15, 2017, 62/424,909, filed November 21, 2016, 62/397,728, filed September 21, 2016, 62/367,500, filed July 27, 2016 and

PATENT REEL: 059623 FRAME: 0262 and in and to said PCT International Application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said PCT International Application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid PCT International Application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing,



PATENT REEL: 059623 FRAME: 0263

Page 3 of 4

maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Nanchahal
Witness: Clearace signature CLANDIA MONACO [printed name] A GROVERS COURT [address] WYCOHBE ROAD HP2+ OFT PRINCES RISHOROWH UK	Jagdeep Nanchahal
[L.S.] Witness: Juha William [signature] Linke Wallow [sprinkill name] PETER DE #2529 [address] Bostan, MA 02/28	Glenn R. Larsen
[L.S.] Witness: CLUCLO [signature] CLUCKA MONAW [printed name] AS ABOVE [siddress]	Marc Feldmann

PATENT REEL: 059623 FRAME: 0264 180 Therapeutics LP hereby accepts the assignment of rights set forth above

NAME:

TITLE:

PATENT REEL: 059623 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 04/18/2022